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January 11, 1962 

end recorded 1n ~he record, of said Board of Count7 Commissioner,, and that a dul7 certified copy ot said 

Resolution should be transmitted by said Count7 Clerk to the Clerk of the 1aid Cit7 ot Rawlins, Wyoming, for 

the City Council. thereof. 

There being. no further budness, upon motion duly- made, 1econded e.nd unanimously carried, the Board 

(SEAL) ATTEST1: A·, &"?v4~ adjourned. ~ 

. R. , • ENGSTROM, County Clerk. 
/ 0 

February 6, 1962 : 

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 

RIDULAR MEFrI~G . . 

ommis s ioners 

.. 

.... . ; ' ., 

The Board of.Commissioners met at 10:00 A.M., all.members present, George R. Salisbury, Jr., Chairman. 

The minutes of me~tings held Je.nuar7 2nd, 3rd and 11th ~ere read end approved. 
. 

MONTHLY :REPORTS of County Officers were audited and placed on file • The.following bills were audited and 
. 

approved for plcyll~nt • 
. 

:a. G. Ei,.gstroa 
La Verne J. Ziler 
Ellen W, Erickson 
Me.ry- G. ,Bradford 
Betty Mc;Ginne11 
Iris De~ude 
Lillian Newell 
J oel H. :Hays 
Mina T. Woodhouse 
Frances :White 

Mary Aydelott 
Marie Backstrom 
Gladys Achenbsch 
R. A. Hakala 
Myrlte McJunkin 
Ida H. iohnson 
c. w. Ogburn 
Del Hend.erson 
Dewey Green 
Robert Korkow 
George Aidelott 

Charles Ross 
Frank McLonald 
Byron Knowles 
Patricia'Quigley 
Paul Ju_ltz 
Oscar A. ·Hall 
John R. Smyth 
Larry Bu.sto1 
Donna J. ·connor 
C'hriatel J. Humphrey, 
Charlotte Romiek 

Ruth M. Cable1 
Mary- c. E'ngstrom 
o. E. Cas'tle 
Jake Cruz' 
Alfredo Gonzale1 
Franks. Conawey 
James w. Lucas 
Fredrick Woodward 
Robert J. 'Fitzgerald 
:Buster Mrucinen 

Daniel L. Schinkel 
Lauralee Schinkel 
Carl v. Matson 
Robert J. ·xorkow 
Carl H. Anderson 
Joe Masc arenas 
D. M. J ack·son 
Wilbert Irene 
George F. '°u.ckendort 
J. F.. Cashman, M.D. 

Sara Sue Ingr!:IJD 
Nancy Lawson 
Charlene Shriner 
RJchard Se1 th 
Photostat Corporation 

Cilunty Clerk 
DeP11t7 Countr Clerk 

II II 11 

11 II II 

.! 
II 

II 

II 

II II II 

County Treasurer 
Depa.ty- Count,- Treasurer 

!!_ II II 

" 
II " 

II 

II 

II 

II II II 

County Assessor 
Deputy County Assessor 

II II II 

County Sheriff 
DeP11ty Sheriff 

N II 

II II 

" . 
II II 

II II 

II II 

Secretary-Count,- Sherif! 
Deput7 Sherif! 
County At torne;r 
DeP11ty County Attorney 

II II 11 

County Supt. of Schools 
Deputy Supt. of lchool1 
Clerk ot Court 

DeP11t7 Clerk of Court 
Assisting Clerk of Court 
Justice of the Peace 
Ch. Custo'dian 

II II 

R. & 13. Labor 
II II 

" II 

II II 

II II 

II II 

II II 
II II 

" II 

" .• n 

" II 

II It 

II II 

ff II 

Heal th O.fficer 

Secretary~County Agent 
Clerk Typist-Assessor 
Secretary-Health Nurse 
R. & 13. Labor 
Supplies.• Clerk: 

353.87 
2s5.25 

.257.1'6 
303.11 
233.42 

.239.57 
251.39 
370.04 
305.27 
256.54 

247.36 
246.88 
226.71 
384.45 
304.27 
2.39.04 
394.94 
323.01 
343.70 
72.66 

.356.98 

316.46 
226. 79 

72.66 
247.76 
118.~ 
372. 
294.91 
257. 52 
345.01 
276. 59 
,350. 75 

305.27 
53.20 

174.80 
34o.45 
24o.15 
296.46 
286.46 
266. 54 

'. 286.54 
296.46 

362.o~ 
39.4 

226.13 
424.96 
206.21 
214.62 
296. 46 
316. 46 

· 296.46 
169. 64 ... 

24G.62 
113.20 
246.62 
296.46 
373.50 
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Joel H. Haya 
::Bestway Building Center 
NRFEA Publications 
The Geo. D. Barnard Coe 
George Aydelott 
Bennett liardwe.re 
Continental Oil Co. 
rt. Steele Ser. Station 
Paul Fu.lt z 
International .Business Machine■ 

Frank McDonald 
c. w. Ogburn 
Phillips Petroleum Co. 
Rawlins Gas & Oil 
Rogers Buick Pontiac 
Roy Sims 
Sinclair Refining Co. 
Standard Oil Div. 
Standard Oil Div. 
Texaqo, Ine. __ 

Wroming Highway Dept. 
Wyoming State Penitentiary 
National Academy of Science 
Ronald L. Annala, M. D. 
Fiske Office Supply, Inc. 
Memorial Hospital 
Donna J. · Connor 
Arthur c. Croft Publ. 
Lone Sta School Book Depository 

. o. E. Castle 
Eugene Inloes 
Morgan's Pharmacy 

. P. B. Coxe 
Agricultural Ext. Ser. 
Gambles Tore 
American Law Book Co. 
Matthew Bender & Company 
John v. Crov 
The Rawlins National :Bank 

Frank s. Conaway 
Mildred Jesmer 
Xels Nickell 
Wyoming Highway Dept. 
Acme Sanitary & Supply Co. 

. Rawlins Sanitary Col. System 

. Robert D. Paul, M. D. 
Board of Public Utilities 

• City Steem Laundry 
c. W. Ogburn 

Davels Standard Service 
Northern Gag Co. 

. Dorothy ~nham 
Sandra Baft er 

. Tallmadge & Tallmadge 

. Rawlins Drug Store 
Donna J. Weeks 

: c. J. "Doc." Rogers 
Valerie M. Lewis 

~ Mt. States Tel. Co. 

Times Stationers 
: Daily Times 
Rasmusson•• 
State Treasurer 

0

The Mille Compan7 
·carbon County Treasurer 
:Barnes Wrecker&: Wrecking Ser. 
Coats & Son Motor Co. 

'Cummins Wyo., Inc. 
'Dixon, Garage 

Elk Mountain Trading Co. 
·pBY' H. Ellie 
:Erickson Explosives, Inc., 
Ferguson Mercantile Co. 
'Hi-Way Drug 
lioth's "6611 Service 
Gay Johnson's 
telly 011 Co. 
J. C. Xilburn 
~innamen Supply 

Mileage & Expense 
Supplie1_- Assessor 

II ft 

II " 
Expense 
Supplies• Sheriff 
Mile.age &:_Expense· -
Gasoline .. - Sheriff 
Mileage & !:xJ)ense 
New Equipment 

Mileage & Expense • 
ft II . 

Sherif! - Gasoline 
" " ... . . . 

Repairs-Sher if f 
Deput7 Sheriff 
Gasoline-Sheriff 

" " 
II II 

" " 
Radio Units , • • 
Supplies• Sheriff 
Supplies• .Agent 
Medical Evidence 

• Repairs.:.co. Attorney 
Medical Evidence 
Mileage . 
Supplies--Supt. of Schools 

" " " 
Acting County Coroner 
Mileage & Expense 
Supplies - Agent 
County Agent 
Supplies-Agent 
Supplies-Agent 
Law Library 
Supplies - Clerk of Court 
Court At torne:, 
Supplie~Clerk: of Court 

Justice of the Peace 
" 
" 

Supplies . 

• 
II 

II 

" 
Supplies - Courthouse 
Drayege · 
Care of Prisoners 
Water Reading 
Laundry-Jail 
Board of Prisoners 

Gasoline 
Gas Service 
Mileage & Expense 

II N 

AdvertiBing 
Civil Defense 
:ecretary-Cirll Defense 
Girls 1 Maintenance 
Commitment 
Telephone Service 

Suppliee 
Advertising 
Supplies 
Bo1s• Maintenance 
Supplies 
Certificates-, J. P. Court 
R. &: :a. Repairs 
R. & B. Gasoline 
R. & B. Parts 
R. & 13. Repairs 

R. & B. Suppli ee 
R. & B. Supplies 
Supplies 

" • 
R. & B. Gasoline 

N N 

" " 
" " 

R. & B. Supplies 

H. Larson, Inc. 
tincoln Highway Ser. 
McGee ~rphy, Inc. 

. Supplies 

ll 

Moss Equipment & Supply 
Nelson Cafe 

R. & B. Ps.rts 
" - " 
" . " 

R. & B. Expense 

35.70 
2.79 

. 27.00 
359.41 
· 9.14 

2.05 
51.23 
20.68 
14.27 

4oo.10 

.56.00 
25s.02 

9. 71 
204.12 , 
116. 20 

24.22 
10.19 
51.11 

253.07 
25.18 . 

6o.oo 
12.00 
6.oo 

10.00 
50.00 
7.00 

. 2s.30 
7.95 
5.92. 

5,,00 
144.36 
14.90 

146.73 
10.00 
31.52 
15.00 
52.50 
25.00 
4.16 

112.83 
20.00 · 
20.00 
s.oe> 

96.11 · 
s.50 

37.00 
30.67 
24.09 

277. 50 

36.00 
327. 6o 
95. 72 
83.02 

250.00 
15.00 
4.35 

62.00 
45.95 

410.so 

273.3r 
410.02· 
4oo.oo 
52.50 

396. 51 
66.08 
12.50 
10.06 
4.86 

63. 72 

5.00 
12.00 
14. 73. 

364.53 
14.94 . 
77.93 
49.60 

125.10 
243.00 
272.62 

148. 59 
153. 77 
14.14 

200.34 
s.20 
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Platte Valley Gas & 011 
Platte Valley Service 
Su.ndin CheTrolet Co. 

U. S. Welding Supply, Inc. 
Wortham Machine1"7 Co. 
Wyoming Automotive Co. 
R. G. Engstrom 
Noah E. Wolfard 
Agriculture.l Xxtension Ser. 
Gilbert Blumenthal 

Childress Electric 
Braces, Inc. 
Shively Hardware Co. 
First .National Bank 
Wyoming Retirement System 
.Business Men's Assurance Co. 
The Ohio National Life Ins. Co. 
Wyoming Retirement System 
Workmen's Compensation Dept. 
Workmen's Compensation Dept. 

James .s. Sullins 
s. B. Patton 
City Steam Laundry 
The Western Union Tele. Co. 
F. B. -Cronberg 
George R. Salisbury, Jr. 
Richard H. Seith 
Del HendertSon 

R. & B. Gasoline 
N ft 

R. & B. Parts 
R. & B. Repairs 
R. & .B. Parts 

" " 
Mileage & :Expense 
Coun t;r Surveyor 
Supplies,.A.gent 
Justice of the Peace 

Ch. Repairs 
R. & B. Parts 
R. &: B. Supplies 
Withholding Tax 
Social Security-
Insurance .: Heal th 
Insurance .;, Life 
Retirement 
Compensation-Road Account 
Compensation,;.Peace Officers 

County Commissioner 
It N 

Laundry.;..r ai 1 
Telegraph Service 
Justice of the Peace 
County Commissioner 
R. & B. Expense 
Mileage & Expense 

80.19 
26.54 
81.66 
28.06 

612.61 
130.139 

25.00 
36. 22 -
18.00 

112.83 

13.26 
114. 67 
43.95 

2170.60 
. 571.19 

163.o~ 
48.47 
16.65 
70.22 
3s.25 

120. 6o 
77.92 
6.99 
5. 75 

44.oo 
173.29 

20.50 
7g.69 

EAST FORK PASS CREEK ROAD: Forest Ranger Jack Maben met with the Board to discuss r~construct1on of the 

above road. A ~entative agreement was entered into which will become effective as of the date that the 

Pass Creek Timber Sale Unit goes into effect. 

Thereupon the Board ad.Journed until the following day. 

February 7, 196Z. The Board resumed its session, all.members present. 

Severe1 matters of routine County business were had. 
and content ■ 

295 

CAR130N COUNTY MUSEUM: The Board presented the corner stone box/that wss remoTed from the old Central School 

Building to Mrs~ Ralph Geddes, Mrs. E. F. Bennett and Mrs. Clifford Sundin for preservati~n in the County 

Museum. 

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned. 

BOARD OF COUNfi COMMISSIONXR! 

• CARl30N COUNTY FAIR BOARD: Eugene Breniman was re-appointed as a member of the County Feir Board ·ror a five 

year term, commendng 2-2-62. 


